Dated: May 28, 2024

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations").

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above-captioned subject, enclosed below is the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations by Suneel Gupta, Sangeeta Gupta, and Noor Gupta (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Acquirers") along with Abhinav Gupta ("PAC") pursuant to allotment of shares on rights basis on May 27, 2024.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of Acquirers

(5 4 5 4 5 6

CC:

The Compliance Officer
Ashnoor Textile Mills Limited
Behrampur Road, Village Khandsa,
Gurugram, Haryana – 122001, India

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Ashnoor Textile Mills Limited			
Names of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in	Suneel Gupta			
Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Sangeeta Gupta			
(1126) with the requirer				
	Noor Gupta			
	(Hereinafter	collectively	referred as	
	'Acquirers')			
	Abhinav Gupta			
	(Hereinafter referred as 'PAC')			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to the Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited			
shares of TC are Listed	DOL Emilied			
Details of the acquisition are as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
		Share/voting	total diluted	
		capital	Share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable	the TC	
Before the acquisition/disposalunder				
consideration, holding of:				
a. Shares Carrying voting rights				
Acquirers				
- Suneel Gupta	42,16,511	33.08	33.08	
- Sangeeta Gupta	29,86,172	23.43	23.43	
- Noor Gupta	4,45,828	3.50	3.50	
PAC	1, 13,020	3.50	3.30	
- Abhinav Gupta	15,86,000	12.44	12.44	
b. Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	13,00,000	12.44	12.44	
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	NIA	N 7.4	
c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	INII	NA	NA	
shares	Nil	NIA	N 14	
d. Warrants/Convertible Securities/any other	INII	NA	NA	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
(specify holding in each category)	Nil	NA		
e. Total(a+b+c+d)		NA TO 15	NA	
Details of Acquisition/Sale	92,34,511	72.45	72.45	
a. Shares Carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
Acquirers				
- Suneel Gupta	0.46.000			
- Sangeeta Gupta	9,46,000	5.94	5.94	
- Noor Gupta	7,46,543	4.69	4.69	
	4,66,596	2.93	2.93	
1 Start Start Wise than by Shares	Nil	NA	NA	
c. Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	Nil	NA	NA	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
(specify holding in each category)				

Annifige (

acquired/sold	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
d. Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the			
acquirer			
e. Total(a+b+c+d)	21,59,139	13.55	13.55
After the Acquisition/Sale holding of:			
a. Shares Carrying voting rights			
Acquirers			
- Suneel Gupta	51,62,511	32.40	32.40
- Sangeeta Gupta	37,32,715	23.43	23.43
- Noor Gupta	9,12,424	5.73	5.73
PAC			
- Abhinav Gupta	15,86,000	9.95	9.95
b. Shares encumbered with Acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares	Nil	NA	NA
d. Warrants/Convertible Securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category) after	Nil	NA	NA
acquisition			
e. Total(a+b+c+d)	1,13,93,650	71.51	71.51
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Allotment of Shares pursuant to Rights Issue		
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	May 27,2024		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 12,74,58,490/-(Twelve Crore Seventy-Fou		
TC before the said acquisition/sale	Lakhs Fifty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and		
	Ninety Only) divided into 1,27,45,849 (One Crore Twenty-Seven Lakh Forty-Five Thousand		
	Eight Hundred Forty-Nine) Equity Shares of Rs.		
Fauity share conital/total visting conital -file TO	10/- each.	(D) 0	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs.15,93,23,110/		
arter the said acquisition/sale	Lakhs Twenty-T		
	Ten Only) divid		
	Fifty-Nine Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Eleven) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after			
the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 15,93,23,110/-(Fifteen Crore Ninety-Three Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred and		
and acquisition/sale	Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred and		
	Ten Only) divided into 1,59,32,311(One Crore		
	Fifty-Nine Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Eleven) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-each.		
For an on behalf of Acquirers	Tulldred Eleven)	Equity Shares o	r Ks. 10/-each.

For an on behalf of Acquirers

(Suneel Gupta)

Place: Gurugram
Date: May 28, 2024